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Status - End of December 2024

Current Active Contracts General
Continuous (non-CREP)
Farmable Wetland
CREP
Grasslands
Total

Number of Contracts
Number of Farms

FY 2024 Continuous Sign-up (#61) 584,077 acres accepted

FY 2024 General Sign-up (#62) 199,214 acres accepted

FY 2024 Grasslands Sign-up (#206) 1.44 million acres accepted
Average Rental Payments General

Continuous (non-CREP)
Farmable Wetland
CREP

Grasslands

Total

FY 2024 Outlays Rental Payments
Cost-Share
Incentives (SIP & PIP)
Total (not including tech. assist.)

Conservation
Reserve
Program

7,809,863 ac.
7,320,907 ac.
345,967 ac.
767,894 ac.
9,747,251 ac.
25,991,883 ac.

543,161
302,422

$57 per acre
$145 per acre
$176 per acre
$191 per acre

$16 per acre
$72 per acre

$1,793 million
$61 million

43 million
$1,897 million

Performance Measures Wetland Restoration Practices 2,285,931 ac.
(Cumulative) Conservation Buffer Practices 1,208,473 ac.
Expiration Schedule Sept 30, 2025 1.0 mil. ac.
(including continuous and general) Sept 30, 2026 1.5 mil. ac.
Sept 30, 2027 1.3 mil. ac.
Total Continuous 8,434,768 ac.
Clean Lakes, Estuaries, and Rivers 3,185,484 ac. 38% of continuous
(CLEAR)
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