

Conservation Reserve Program

Status - End of December 2024

Current Active Contracts	General Continuous (non-CREP) Farmable Wetland CREP Grasslands Total Number of Contracts Number of Farms	7,809,863 ac. 7,320,907 ac. 345,967 ac. 767,894 ac. <u>9,747,251 ac.</u> 25,991,883 ac. 543,161 302,422
FY 2024 Continuous Sign-up (#61) FY 2024 General Sign-up (#62) FY 2024 Grasslands Sign-up (#206)	584,077 acres accepted 199,214 acres accepted 1.44 million acres accepted	302,422
Average Rental Payments	General Continuous (non-CREP) Farmable Wetland CREP Grasslands Total	\$57 per acre \$145 per acre \$176 per acre \$191 per acre \$16 per acre \$72 per acre
FY 2024 Outlays	Rental Payments Cost-Share Incentives (SIP & PIP) Total (not including tech. assist.)	\$1,793 million \$61 million \$43 million \$1,897 million
Performance Measures (Cumulative)	Wetland Restoration Practices Conservation Buffer Practices	2,285,931 ac. 1,208,473 ac.
Expiration Schedule (including continuous and general)	Sept 30, 2025 Sept 30, 2026 Sept 30, 2027	1.0 mil. ac. 1.5 mil. ac. 1.3 mil. ac.
Total Continuous Clean Lakes, Estuaries, and Rivers (CLEAR)	8,434,768 ac. 3,185,484 ac.	38% of continuous